TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type		Entity Type
Master Concepts Inc.		11/26/2003	CORPORATION: COLORADO
Daniel L. Decker Jr.		11/26/2003	INDIVIDUAL:
Daniel L. Decker Sr.		11/26/2003	INDIVIDUAL:
Alec D. Brock		11/26/2003	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hopkins Manufacturing Corporation
Street Address:	428 Peyton Street
City:	Emporia
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2620328	ВВ
Registration Number:	2103421	BRAKE BUDDY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: Sharon.Patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson

Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe Street, Ste. 3700 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2759.073

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Sharon Patterson**

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0710**

900004347

Total Attachments: 4 source=Digitize#page1.tif source=Digitize#page2.tif source=Digitize#page3.tif source=Digitize#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT

(U.S. and Foreign Trademarks)

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, made this 21 day of November, 2003, by and among Master Concepts Inc., a Colorado corporation, located at 4371 Platte Avenue Sedalia, Colorado 80135, Daniel L. Decker, Jr., an individual residing in the State of Colorado with a residence at 7670 N. Beverly Boulevard, Castle Rock, Colorado 80104, Daniel L. Decker, Sr., an individual residing in the State of Colorado with a residence at 4397 W. Platte Avenue, Sedalia, Colorado 80135 and Alec D. Brock, an individual residing in the State of Colorado with a residence at 9040 S. Blue Sage Circle, Black Forest, Colorado 80908 (individually and together, the "Assignor"), and Hopkins Manufacturing Corporation, a Kansas corporation, located at 428 Peyton Street, Emporia, Kansas 66801-1157 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and is using the trademarks, service marks, or other forms of designations of origin (collectively, the "Marks"), including those set forth in Schedule I attached hereto, which it has used in various countries throughout the world including the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire, the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks and all of its right, title and interest to said Marks not presently registered including those set forth in Schedule I hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations and applications thereof, and all other rights which the Assignor has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States and throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past and future infringement of said Marks and/or registrations, the right to seek renewal of such registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever and to the full end of the terms for which any of the aforesaid Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the assignor will, whenever counsel of the assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that it is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, deliver necessary documents including original registration certificates, if available, take all lawful oaths, execute separate confirmatory assignments, and do all acts reasonably necessary or desirable to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Marks and registrations thereof without charge to the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, other than reasonable costs and expenses incurred by the assignor or any of its employees, agents and representatives in connection with the foregoing actions.

1690426 v1; 108C@01!.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0712

ASSIG NOR: Signed at	, this day of November, 2003.				
	By: MASTER CONCEPTS, INC. By: Manuel L. Decker, Jr.				
	Title: President				
STATE OF COLORADO COUN'TY OF ' DUCIAS)) ss:)				
assignment, and, being duly sworn shown to me that Dance to Dance to	be the person described and who signed the annexed, acknowledged that he executed the same; and that it has been the resignment on behalf of said company.				
	Notary Public Nugar				

2

LINDA A. MYERS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

My Commission Expires 11/07/2006

ASSIGNEE:
Signed at St. Louis, MO, this 26th day of November, 2003.
HOPKINS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION
By: M. chl
Type Name: Michael P. Santoni
Title: Assistant Secretary
STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF <u>st. Louis</u>)
On this <u>26th</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2003 personally before me came <u>Michael P. Santoni</u> known to me, and known to me to be the person described and who signed the annexed assignment, and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same; and that it has been shown to me that <u>Michael P. Santoni</u> , on the day he/she signed the document, was authorized to validly sign such an assignment on behalf of said company.
(SEAL) Many Public Notary Public
NANCY L. BIGGINS Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI

St. Louis County
My Commission Expires: Sept. 14, 2007

Schedule I

MARK: Bb Design

Country	Reg'n No.	Reg'n Date	Appl'n No.	Appl'n Date	Status
US	2,620,328	9/17/2002	76-222,675	3/12/2001	Registered

MARK: BRAKE BUDDY

Country	Reg'n No.	Reg'n Date	Appl'n No.	Appl'n Date	Status	
US	2,103,421	10/7/1997	75-184,495	10/21/1996	Registered	

7

1690426 v1; 108C@01!.DOC

RECORDED: 01/14/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0715